

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5479

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2018


CHANGE IN SCHEDULE OF TRAIN NO. 12274/12273


5479. SHRI MD. BADARUDDOZA KHAN:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Railways has changed the schedule, route and travel time of Howrah Duronto Express (Train No. 12274 &

12273); and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. With a view to providing additional service on the Jasidih-Delhi sector, it has been decided to divert 12273/12274

Howrah-New Delhi Duronto Express via Jasidih, w.e.f. 09.02.2018, with change is schedule of the train.

*****

